Official Memo FFWPUI 2015-23 Suspension of official authority and duty (of Hyung Jin Moon)

Michael Balcomb March 3, 2015

Dear Pastors and Community Leaders,

Below is an official memo from International HQ. The English memo is also attached.

Please study it carefully.

Thank you,

Tal Zorer for Dr. Michael Balcomb



Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 477-855 Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2368 E-mail: ffwpuihq@gmail.com Homepage: www.familyfedihq.org

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2015-23

To : International President, Special Emissaries, Regional Presidents,

Cheon II Guk Special Envoys, National Leaders

Cc: National Messiahs

From : FFWPU International Headquarters

Date : 1.12 by the heavenly calendar in the 3rd year of Cheon II Guk (March 2, 2015)

Re. : Suspension of the official authority and duties of the International President

Hyung Jin Moon

May our Heavenly Parent and the True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

This is to announce that on February 26, 2015, the True Parents temporarily suspended Rev. Hyung Jin Moon's official authority and duties as international president.

1. Name: Hyung Jin Moon

2. Position: FFWPU International President

3. Cause of Action: Abuse of authority and violation of church tenets

- 4. Details: All legal and executive authorites vested in the international president's within all church organizations are temporarily suspended until further orders from True Parents.
- 5. This order was issued on February 26, 2015 and is effective retroactively as of January 15, 2015.

